H \$140.00 5074713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		05/07/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gibbs & Cox, Inc.
Street Address:	253 West 35th Street, 10th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5074713	DEFENDING AMERICA AT SEA
Registration Number:	5138368	MARITIME INNOVATIONS FOR THE 21ST CENTUR
Registration Number:	4205242	GIBBS & COX MARITIME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3037902	DESIGNING OUR NATION'S DEFENSES PAST, PR
Registration Number:	2247773	G&C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-903-7530

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Fiorello Vicencio Jr.

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	195344010100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fiorello Vicencio, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Fiorello Vicencio, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0392

900615092

Total Attachments: 2

source=57320205_v 1_Project Pipeline - Bank of America Trademark Lien Release - 7 May 2021#page1.tif source=57320205_v 1_Project Pipeline - Bank of America Trademark Lien Release - 7 May 2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0393

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is granted as of this 7th day of May 2021, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Secured Party") in favor of GIBBS & COX, INC., a New York corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest, dated December 23, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the United States trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2021 at Reel 7173, Frame 0532, against the Trademarks identified on **Exhibit A** hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks and all Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party does hereby (i) release the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks and Collateral, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks or Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.
- 2. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Secured Party

Name: Jana L. Baker

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0394

EXHIBIT A

	······································			
MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE/FILING DATE	
DEFENDING AMERICA AT SEA	86745214	5074713	November 1, 2018	
MARITIME INNOVATIONS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY	86745274	\$138368	February 7, 2017	
GIBBS & COX MARITIME SOLUTIONS	85523597	4205242	September 11, 2012	
DESIGNING OUR NATION'S DEFENSES PAST, PRESENT, & FUTURE	78505032	3037902	January 3, 2006	
G&C	75477532	2247773	May 25, 1999	

RECORDED: 05/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0395